Form 3160-5 (February 2005)

### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 2007

I-149-IND-8466

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					n, Allottee or Tribe Name n Navajo
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE- Other instru	uctions on reve	rse side.	7. If Unit o	r CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well  2. Name of Operator Four Star Oil 3a. Address 11111 S. Wilcrest Houston, Ter 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 1) 1650' FNL & 1990' FWL, UL E, SWNW 1/4, Sec. 13, T-2  12. CHECK AP TYPE OF SUBMISSION	Gas Well Other  & Gas Company (131994)  Sas 77099  T., R., M., or Survey Description)	3b. Phone No. (inclu 432 687-7158	de area code)	8. Well Na John C  9. API W  30-045  10. Field ar Basin I  11. County  San Ju	me and No. Charles #2
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation		Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Construction			Other Recomp in Basin FC & DHC w/S. Blanco
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Temporarily Aba Water Disposal	andon	P.C. (PAGE 1)
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)  Recompletion In Basin Fruitland Coal (Page 1-Find Csg Lk, Add Perfs & Frac in Existing S. Blance P.C. Pool)  On 6/20/2006, MIRU Key PU # 40 & equip., locate & install companion flange, NUBOP, Chng over equip to pull 1" tbg, POH laying down 91 jts. 1" tbg. Chng over equip to run 2-3/8" tbg. On 6/21/2006, PU 4-3/4" bit & string mill, TIH w/95 jts 2-3/8" tbg, tag @ 2075', POH w/bit & string mill. PU 5-1/2" Halliburton RBP, RIH & set @ 1940', LD 2 jts tbg, load well w/2% KCL. PU 5-1/2" tension pkr on tbg & RIH w/1jt. Attempt to press test gto 2500psi, would not press. Release pkr, POH w/tbg & ret head. PU 5-1/2" HES pkr, RIH & set @ 1930', test RBP to 2500psi-OK, test annulus to 1000psi-bled to 0psi in 3 seconds. Isolated csg leak between 228'-260'. POH w/pkr. On 6/22/2006, PU retr tool, RIH w/2-3/8" tbg to 1930', unload well with air & mist, engage RBP & release, POH w/tbg & RBP. PU 4-3/4" bit & string mill, RIH w/2-3/8" tbg & tag @ 2075'. RU power swivel, CO w/air mist containing corrosion inhibitor & foamer to PBTD @ 2123'. Circ well clean. POH w/bit, string mill and tbg. RU Schlumberger to run CCL/RST logs, send logs to Houston to pick perfs. RD Schlumberger. On 6/23/2006, RU Schlumberger, RIH w/3-3/8" HSD gun, correlate to CCL/RST logs, perf from 2013-203' w/2 SPF @ 60 deg phasing. POH w/gun, RIH w/2nd gun,					
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)  Alan W. Bohling	-	Title	Regulatory Agent		
			8/07/2006		
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE					
Approved by			Title		Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights in	does not warrant or n the subject lease	Office		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

Form 3160-5 (February 2005)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 2007

5.	Lease	Serial	No.

DUKEAU OF LAIND MAIN	AGEMENT	5. Lease Serial	No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REP	PORTS ON WELLS	I-149-IN	D-8466
Do not use this form for proposals t abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3 (	o drill or to re-enter APD) for such proposa	P 1	Allottee or Tribe Name Navajo
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instr	ructions on reverse s	7. If Unit or	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well		8. Well Nam	
2. Name of Operator Four Star Oil & Gas Company (131994)		e9. VAPI Wel	
3a. Address 11111 S. Wilcrest Houston, Texas 77099	3b. Phone No. (include area of 432-687-7158	ode) 30-045-4	06480
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)	432-067-7136		Pool, or Exploratory Area
1650' FNL & 990' FWL, UL E, SWNW 1/4, Sec. 13, T-27-N, R-9-W		11. County o	or Parish, State on County, New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF	ACTION	
Acidize   Notice of Intent	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation Recomplete	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity  Other Recomp in Basin FC
✓ Subsequent Report	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	& DHC w/S. Blanco
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal	P.C. (PAGE 2)
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)  Recompletion In Basin Fruitland Coal (PAGE 2-Perf & On 6/26/2006, cont supervised flowback of well. Tie into Attempt to unseat pkr, well kicked, stabbed TIW valve to flowback tank, SIWHP 400psi, flowed well to tank, o sand. On 6/27/2006, check annulus, 16psi, fluid to surfa well w/20 Bbls 2% KCL & 20 Bbls 20% KCL (9.3PPG) time. MIRU Schlumberger e-line unit, RU lubricator, 1 & set CBP @ 2003', POH, load hole w/25 Bbls 2% KCL (114 holes). RDMO Schlumberger. On 6/28/2006, bled nipple, 54 jts 3-1/2" thg. Set pkr @ 1722'. RU frac mar w/97,108gals Silverstim Lt (15) foam carrying 171,000# Frac Grad of .83psi/ft. RD HES frac equip, WHP - 100 adj at 110psi FWHP, trace of sand, MO 2 frac tanks, Bbls 2% KCL down tbg., release pkr, ND frac mandrel tank, pump 20 Bbls 20% KCl down tbg. POH, LD 55 jt & set CBP @ 350', POH, PU guns & RIH, shoot 4 holes	filed only after all requirements,  Frac in Basin Fruitland Coo tbg, load backside, kill well Attempt to unseat pkr, pkr pened up to 32/64" adj chok ce, release pkr, would not eq , POH w/3-1/2" tbg. Killed of PU & RIH w/4.45" guage rin L, PU & RIH w/3-3/8" guns. well down to tank, PU & RI ddrel & Y, load backside w/2 16/30 Brady sd w/max BH c 0psi, open on 16/64" choke, i I & spot pipe trailer, aire equ & flange, NU stripper head, s 3-1/2" frac string, LD pkr.	al Pool, Flowback, Perf & Cr l w/20 Bbls 2% KCL, ND ma- in release postion but backs e, well flowing @ 100psi & u ualize, work pkr one full star well three times pulling out of g to 2020'. POH, PU & RIH Made 5 runs perfing f/1871 H w/5-1/2" PLS Pkr w/on-of Bbls 2% KCL. MIRU HES concentration of 6.11 PPG, av flowback well. On 6/29/2006, ip, continue flowback. On 6 , RD flowback manifold & ho MIRU Schlumberger e-line	mt Sqz Csg Lk) aster valve & frac manifold. ide would not equalize. Hook up inloading fluid, gas, N2 & frac nd to attempt equalization. Kill of hole w/20 Bbls 20% KCL each t w/HES 4.38" OD Composite BP '-1997' w/2 SPF, 60 deg phasing ff tool, 1 jt 3-1/2" tbg, 2.813" X- frac equip, frac well wg rate of 34.3 BPM & 2151psi. toontinue flowback on 24/64" ty/30/2006, RU & kill well w/40 ook up backside to flowback e unit, RIH w/HES Composite BP
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	l		
Alan W. Bohling	Title Regula	tory Agent	
Signature alande Goffmig	Date	08/07/2006	
	FEDERAL OR STAT	E OFFICE USE	
Approved by	Title	I	Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	does not warrant or		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

· 12000年日初日本衛衛子

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 2007

	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE	INTERIOR	1897	(	FORM APPROVED DM B No. 1004-0137 xpires: March 31, 2007	
	SUREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REP		Alle Si	5. Lease Serial N		
	is form for proposals to	1 - /		ا المر	Allottee or Tribe Name	
abandoned we	ell. Use Form 3160-3 (A	NPD) for Such pro	pósals.	Eastern N	avajo	
	PLICATE- Other instr	uctions on rever	se side.	7. If Unit or C	A/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well Oil Well	Gas Well Other	Cocci		8. Well Name	and No.	
2. Name of Operator Four Star Oil	& Gas Company (131994)			John Cha		
3a Address	a Gas Company (131774)	3b. Phone No. (include	a grag anda)	9. API Well 30-045-0		
11111 S. Wilcrest Houston, Te	xas 77099	432-687-7158	area coaej		Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 2	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			4	uitland Coal/S. Blanco P.C.	
1650' FNL & 990' FWL,				11. County or	Parish, State	
UL E, SWNW 1/4, Sec. 13, T-2	7-N, R-9-W			San Juan County, New Mexico		
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATUR	LE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR	OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYI	PE OF ACTION			
	Acidize	Deepen Deepen	Production (Sta	rt/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation		Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	l	Other Recomp in Basin FC	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Temporarily Ab Water Disposal	andon	P.C. (PAGE 3)	
12 D. T.D 1 G. 14	<u> </u>	-	-			
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the inv	ectionally or recomplete horizontall the work will be performed or provi- volved operations. If the operation that Abandonment Notices must be	ly, give subsurface location ide the Bond No. on file was results in a multiple comp	ns and measured and tru with BLM/BIA. Require eletion or recompletion is	ne vertical depths ed subsequent rep in a new interval,	of all pertinent markers and zones. corts must be filed within 30 days a Form 3160-4 must be filed once	
Cont. of 6/30/2006, Pump Class G cmt (Yld: 1.13 ft3 HES pkr & LD same, ND 7-1/16" 3M flanged WH. I TOC @ 120'. PU swivel, of through @ 260'. Press tes falls from 1000-500psi in 1 down tbg to 1000psi, test g	BOP & old head. Off loaded NU BOP. RU floor & tongs. P drill cmt from 120' - 249', cmt it csg to 500psi from breakthro 15 sec. Unable to inject w/appr good. Pull to 224', inject down	1BPM & 50psi. MIRI 7/3.5 BFW, SD pumps, & tallied collars, MU l U BHA consisting of 4 drilled slow due to had ough to pipe rams, fail- reciable rate. PU swive a annulus to 1000psi, te	U HES cement equip Cmt to Surface, was bit w/ bit sub & float, 1-3/4" bit, bit sub w/fl rd cmt & lack of weip ed test. Isolate wellb el, RIH & tag TOC @ est good. Will re-squ	sh lines, RDMC, waiting on ne loat, four 3-1/8 ght. On 07/06/ore to eliminat@ 342'. RIH watere tomorrow	OHES. On 07/05/2006, release w wellhead. NU 5-1/2" 8Rd x "DC's, XO, 2-3/8" tbg. Tag 2006, cont drill cmt, break the possible surface leaks press HES RTTS to 318', inject	

322, 2% CaCl2 @ 15.6 PPG. Spot balanced plug, PUH 6 jts (~150') & circ out excess cmt. POH (5 jts) & close blind rams. Pump .45 Bbls & apply 850psi. Press dropped to 540psi in about 40 min. Re-pressure to 900psi & SI well w/pressure. WOC. On 7/08/2006, open rams, RIH w/ BHA & tag TOC @ 155', PU swivel, establish circ & drill cmt from 155-315', cmt thru 250'-270' drilled faster. Press test csg from 315' to surface to 500psi-test failed. Drill to 345', POH w/BHA, RIH w/open end tbg to 345', pump into holes @ .4BPM & 500psi. Mix 30sx Class G cmt w/1% CaCl2 @ 15.6PPG. Spot balanced plug & circ out excess cmt. POH, fill void left from pulling tbg & close blind rams. Pump .15 Bbl to apply 850psi, press bled to 550psi in 1 Hr. Pump .10 Bbl to 850psi & SI well. Kept shut in WOC until 7/11/2006. (CONTINUED ON PAGE 4)

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)					
Alan W. Bohling	Title Regulatory	Agent			
Signature aland Bohlma	Date	08/07/2006			
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE					
Approved by Title Date					
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.					
tle 18 LISC Section 1001 and Title 43 LISC Section 1212 make it a crime for any named beautifully and willfully to relate any department of the United					

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to anymmatter within its jurisdiction.

Form 3160-5 (February 2005)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

The second of th

	FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007
6	5. Lease Serial No.

			-	D . V	1 14
SUNDRY	NOTICES	AND	REPORTS	ON	WELLS

SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REP	ORTS ON WE	LLS G	🐧 I-149-IN	D-8466
Do not use this form for proposals to drill of to re-enter an				6. If Indian,	Allottee or Tribe Name
abandoned we	ell. Use Form 3160-3 (A	NPD) for Such p	roposals.	Eastern l	Vavajo
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE- Other instr	uctions อีล reve	rse side.	்ரி. If Unit or (	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well	C-W-II Cother	"T. V.C."	2600 000		
Oil Well	Gas Well Other		₹₹₹₩ <u>₩₩</u>	8. Well Nam	
2. Name of Operator Four Star Oil	& Gas Company (131994)			John Ch  9. API Wel	
3a, Address	, to the company (control)	3b. Phone No. (inclu	de area code)	9. API WEI 30-045-0	
11111 S. Wilcrest Houston, Te	xas 77099	432-687-7158	ue area code)		Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	T., R., M., or Survey Description)				uitland Coal/S. Blanco P.C.
1650' FNL & 990' FWL, UL E, SWNW 1/4, Sec. 13, T-2	7-N, R-9-W			-	r Parish, State n County, New Mexico
12. CHECK AI	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	TRE OF NOTICE, RE	PORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		T	YPE OF ACTION	·	
	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Star	t/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	o resume,	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	<del></del>		Other Recomp in Basin FC
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon		ındon	& DHC w/S. Blanco
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal		P.C. (PAGE 4)
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the intesting has been completed. Find determined that the site is ready to the following completion In Basin Fred Cont. on 7/11/2006, RIH every 10', all OK. Cont. of 500psi-OK. Drill cmt to 3 well dry to 343'. On 7/12 CBP, unloaded 7 Bbls 2% establish circ, CO 81' fill, 2077', circ well clean, well swivel, circ sand to 2123', Protechnics to run spinne collars & LD same. PU 14 Circ to PBTD @ 2181'. A On 7/15/2006, SICP=170/2-3 cups sand in 2.5 gal was to above perfs. On 7/18/2 sinker bars & rods, space	ne work will be performed or provivolved operations. If the operation and Abandonment Notices must be for final inspection.)  uitland Coal (PAGE 4-Continum/BHA & Tag TOC @ 164', dirill cmt to 280', attempt to provided for the compact of the compa	de the Bond No. on file results in a multiple confiled only after all required to the Confiled only after all confiled to the Confiled only after all requirements and the Confiled only a	with BLM/BIA. Require- inpletion or recompletion in irements, including reclama it.k, Clean Out & Equip sure test to 500psi-OK, is leaking, chng out ram it, the sure test to 500psi-OK, is leaking, chng out ram it, the sure test to 500psi-OK, is leaking, chng out ram it, the sure volume, 6.9 Bbls. sweep, LD swivel, RIH 013', finish drilling out twe perfs. On 7/13/2000 @ 2181', LD swivel, PC it H&H. On 7/14/2006, cl it while taking samples & mist w/cor inhib, circ & tag 1'fill, circ clean v its tbg, land EOT @ 21	d subsequent re a new interval ation, have been to Produce) continue dril s, pressure te ars/3stds & 1 Drill cmt, fro w/2-3/8" tbg bottom of CI 6, RIH & tap OH w/tbg & I Check WH pu lean w/air & foam 03'. NDBOP	ing cmt to 268'pressure testing st from 280' to surface @ single. RU air comp & blow m 343' to CBP @-350', drill , tag fill @ 1922'. PU swivel, BP. Tag sand @ 2045', CO to g fill @ 2074' (3' fill), RU power BHA. RU H&H WL & ress, 170psi, BWD. RIH w/drill foam containing corrosion inhib. to trace. PUH to above perfs. e well was circ it started making making sand, dry up well, PUH, NUWH, PU RIH w/pump,
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)  Alan W. Bohling		Title	Regulatory Agent		
Signature Claule Bolling Date 08/07/2006					
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFICE	USE	
Approved by			Title	I <sub>r</sub>	ate
Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds legation which would entitle the applicant to	l or equitable title to those rights		Office		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to anymatter within its jurisdiction.